

DRY LITTER POULTRY ANIMAL FEEDING OPERATION GENERAL PERMIT NOTICE OF INTENT (DLPNOI)



ms6 200170

I. GENERAL INFORMATION	
A. CONTACT AND FACILITY INFORMATION	
Name of Owner: <u>James</u> Butler	
Facility Name: Jame E. Butler Poo	altry
Mailing Address:	/
Street or P.O. Box: 277 county road	225
Street or P.O. Box: 277 county road City: Shubuta State:	ms Zip: 39360
Physical Site Address:	
Street (can not be a P.O. Box) City: Shubuta State:	<u> </u>
City: ShubutA State:	MS Zip: 39360
County: LAIKO	
(For new facilities) Latitude (degrees/min/sec):	Longitude:
(For new facilities) Nearest named receiving stream:	
Facility Telephone No. (Include Area Code):	601-787-3248
Facility Fax No. (Include Area Code):	NA
Contact Cell Phone No. (Include Area Code):	601-433-1203
Other Contact Phone Numbers (Include Area Code):	NA
Contact Email: 5butler 1515@gma; 1. com	
B. ACTIVITY TYPE (Check all that apply) Existing operation NOT proposing expansion. Number of existing Existing operation of an incinerator(s). Number of existing incinerator	_
New or expanding operation Number of proposed houses:	Jumber of proposed incinerators:

Germandones (2004) as Ar ngi 100 Mais no organe turige pagg gov, in gripps nobosku nin iberson stipag carrego istra narrego u na akiwa manajimpa majinganiwa wikurida Majarifilahwana kan milahawa kan kata ya 16 Maja zamasi ya ishimbu u The state of the s durated mateble calibra V. Affigar has no pound indiminade har the conditional attains her raises but have 🖾 يولون وي فر يال فال 8,68. Librari, Milliand 1978 ن أوبر فيد أن grian Consul and without Ducationical Silvice Court is and the gettine contourable in deal His and the complete of the contract of the contra water concerning the many of the first of the 1115 6141KG. 18 หนางหนึ่งค(คลังกับสมัยงาก หาสัง til Missiands Physical Print Bi Burney March way and all the little was the

(A) (A) (A) (A)

II. DRY LITTER POULTRY FEEDING OPERATION CHARACTERISTICS

A. TYPE AND AMOUNT OF CHICKENS	
For Existing Facilities: Has the facility changed the number of houses or animal type (ie. broilers or layers)? No Yes – Identify Changes:	
For New Facilities: Check type and indicate amount	
☐ Broiler (SIC 0251): ☐ Pullet/Breeder (0252):	
B. CONTRACT INFORMATION	
Is this facility a contract operation? No Yes- Integrator Name: Wayne Farms	
C. TYPE OF DRY LITTER STORAGE AND CAPACITY	
For Existing Facilities: Has the facility changed the litter storage type or the capacity?	
No Yes – Identify Changes:	
For New Facilities: List type of dry litter storage and capacity (tons):	
D. <u>NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT PLAN</u>	
If you do not have a current Comprehensive Nutrient Management Plan then one must be submitted, if your CNMP is current then complete the dates below:	
Development Date: 5-20-13 Expiration Date: 4-20-18	
The comprehensive nutrient management plan (CNMP) identified above expires five years from the date it was developed and an updated nutrient management plan must be submitted to MDEQ prior to its expiration date.	

INCINERATOR No, there is no poultry mortality incineration equipment located at the facility. If at a future date you wish to construct and/or operate poultry mortality incineration equipment, you must submit an updated DLPNOI by completing Sections IA, III and IV. Constructing and operating poultry mortality incineration equipment without a modified coverage or issuance of individual permits is a violation of state law. Yes, there is mortality incineration equipment located at the facility. Complete section below: MORTALITY INCINERATION EQUIPMENT For Existing Facilities: Has the facility changed the number or type of incinerators, or the fuel type burned? Yes – Identify Changes: For New Facilities: Manufacturer Name: _____ Model Number: ____ Capacity (tons/hour): Fuel Type: IV. CERTIFICATION Note: This NOI shall be signed according to Conditions T-17 and T-18 found in ACT 6 of the Dry Litter Poultry Animal Feeding Operations Multimedia General Pollution Control Permit No. MSG20. For a corporation, by a responsible corporate officer. For a partnership, by a general partner. For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor. I understand that my nutrient management plan identified Section II. D. expires five years from the date it was developed and that an updated nutrient management plan must be submitted to MDEQ prior to its expiration date. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. I further certify that the project continues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I certify that I understand when coverage is terminated I am no longer authorized to operate activities identified under this general permit and to do so without proper permit coverage is in violation of state law. 1-3-19 Date Owner Gignature of Responsible Official James Butler Printed Name

III. CONSTRUCTION AND/OR OPERATION OF A POULTRY MORTALITY

There also explored off ergo account recession to communicate broaded the district cold 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基

4 9 G Lag นาวเล้า หมองชาวจิเรีย

talig till 1000 och 100 med till förste deg ste förgärfallig kringe fylkligten med med med ste

a prefilare referencialistik bereau.

THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P าวการสุด และความสำนัก เอาสัยสู่ (ค.ศ. 24) สิทธิสาราชาวารสาราชาวารสาราชาวารสุด (ค.ศ. 5 และความสิทธิสาราชาวารสุด Although the Although the All All Control of State and All Control of the Control of Alberta and All Allegrens All and the first of the contract Call agent of the solid grant complete, but what his order

a landiferra a centralizada e carria e legge da el famos vide astructous aperaços perperciellos authoras. าสวราช (ค.ศ.) ที่สามาเปลา สิทิสทา โดยการสายสโดยเกิด สาให้เคยี่ สารให้สุดแทบ สมาธิ (กูลสหมุด) สุดเครื่องการ on a victorial la latificia de la facta della factoria name i modifica di latifica della carea.

and a self-transport. The European's Greek Greek English and a party recognises to regarding the figure from the arranger of an begin ali Andre agresia ngarejbanka a banka a belgigigi sa balaban Kajaban sa sa s

Construction sales and the meaning is a

TO BELLEVIA

To whom it may concern,

We are currently working on a MMP for James E. Buddy Butler. Mr. Butler has provided us all documents and inform needed for us to complete this task. As soon as we complete this MMP, we will provide it to this producer to submit to you. If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kelvin B. Jackson

Supervisory District Conservationist

USDA/NRCS

1030 HWY 19 South

Meridian, MS 39301

601-483-4100 ext. 3 - Office

601-519-1033 - Cell

844-325-7071 - Fax

Kelvin.Jackson@ms.usda.gov



United States Department of Agriculture

Natural Resources Conservation Service